
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Cincinnati 310 304 614 +38
2  Austin Peay State 319 304 623 +47
3  UNC Asheville 313 314 627 +51
4  Belmont University 324 312 636 +60
5  Morehead State 320 319 639 +63
6  Northern Kentucky  328 321 649 +73

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Rikke Svejgaard *  Kentucky 74  70  144  E 
2    Taylor Hinson  UNC Asheville 73  77  150  +6 
3    Gypsie Hutchinson  Morehead State 71  80  151  +7 
T4    Alyssa Burritt  Cincinnati 76  76  152  +8 
T4    Shelby Darnell  Austin Peay State 77  75  152  +8 
T4    Lily Rinker *  Cincinnati 77  75  152  +8 
7    Kellen Alsip  UNC Asheville 77  76  153  +9 
8    Daniela Murcia *  Cincinnati 77  77  154  +10 
T9    Adelyn Deery  UNC Asheville 78  77  155  +11 
T9    Amalia Shahzan  Cincinnati 82  73  155  +11 
T11    Bridget Connolly  Morehead State 83  73  156  +12 
T11    Taylor Dedmen  Austin Peay State 79  77  156  +12 
T11    Sarah Fite *  Kentucky 79  77  156  +12 
T11    Taylor Goodley  Austin Peay State 83  73  156  +12 
T11    Anika Hitt  Cincinnati 80  76  156  +12 
T16    Emma Kate Liu  Belmont University 78  79  157  +13 
T16    Angela Lopez  Cincinnati 74  83  157  +13 
18    Maribeth Peevy  Belmont University 81  77  158  +14 
T19    Vanessa Manrique  Cincinnati 80  79  159  +15 
T19    Meghann Stamps  Austin Peay State 80  79  159  +15 
T19    Delaney Welsh  Northern Kentucky  79  80  159  +15 
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MSU Greenbrier Invitational
Greenbrier Country Club

Lexington, KY 
MSU Greenbrier Invite 
Dates: Sep 17 - Sep 18 



 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Cincinnati 310  304       614  +38 
3  2   Austin Peay State 319  304       623  +47 
2  3   UNC Asheville 313  314       627  +51 
5  4   Belmont University 324  312       636  +60 
4  5   Morehead State 320  319       639  +63 
6  6   Northern Kentucky  328  321       649  +73 
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MSU Greenbrier Invitational
Greenbrier Country Club

Lexington, KY 
MSU Greenbrier Invite 
Dates: Sep 17 - Sep 18 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T3 1   Rikke Svejgaard *  Kentucky  74  70       144  E   
2 2   Taylor Hinson  UNC Asheville  73  77       150  +6   
1 3   Gypsie Hutchinson  Morehead State  71  80       151  +7   
5 T4   Alyssa Burritt  Cincinnati  76  76       152  +8   

T6 T4   Shelby Darnell  Austin Peay State  77  75       152  +8   
T6 T4   Lily Rinker *  Cincinnati  77  75       152  +8   
T6 7   Kellen Alsip  UNC Asheville  77  76       153  +9   
T6 8   Daniela Murcia *  Cincinnati  77  77       154  +10   
T10 T9   Adelyn Deery  UNC Asheville  78  77       155  +11   
22 T9   Amalia Shahzan  Cincinnati  82  73       155  +11   

T12 T11   Taylor Dedmen  Austin Peay State  79  77       156  +12   
T12 T11   Sarah Fite *  Kentucky  79  77       156  +12   
T23 T11   Bridget Connolly  Morehead State  83  73       156  +12   
T23 T11   Taylor Goodley  Austin Peay State  83  73       156  +12   
T15 T11   Anika Hitt  Cincinnati  80  76       156  +12   
T10 T16   Emma Kate Liu  Belmont University  78  79       157  +13   
T3 T16   Angela Lopez  Cincinnati  74  83       157  +13   
T20 18   Maribeth Peevy  Belmont University  81  77       158  +14   
T25 T19   Lillian Young  Northern Kentucky  84  75       159  +15   
T15 T19   Vanessa Manrique  Cincinnati  80  79       159  +15   
T15 T19   Meghann Stamps  Austin Peay State  80  79       159  +15   
T12 T19   Delaney Welsh  Northern Kentucky  79  80       159  +15   
T15 23   Cameron Fish  Belmont University  80  80       160  +16   
T29 T24   Katelyn Dunstan  Belmont University  85  76       161  +17   
T25 T24   Courtney Bryant *  Belmont University  84  77       161  +17   
T20 26   Ana Dieguez  Morehead State  81  83       164  +20   
T15 T27   Macy Wright  Northern Kentucky  80  87       167  +23   
T25 T27   Linna Brooks *  UNC Asheville  84  83       167  +23   
T34 T27   Reagan Greene  Austin Peay State  86  81       167  +23   
T29 T30   Kylie Lysack  Northern Kentucky  85  83       168  +24   
T29 T30   Sarah Black  Morehead State  85  83       168  +24   
T25 T30   Erin Durstock *  Northern Kentucky  84  84       168  +24   
T29 T33   Janie Thomas  UNC Asheville  85  84       169  +25   
T40 T33   Emma Wachtel *  Cincinnati  92  77       169  +25   
T36 T33   Carlee Nanney  Belmont University  87  82       169  +25   
T34 T33   Caitlyn Tasney  Northern Kentucky  86  83       169  +25   
T36 T37   Erin Evans *  Cincinnati  87  86       173  +29   
T29 T37   Baylee Evans  UNC Asheville  85  88       173  +29   
T40 T39   Elison Jewels Alaan  Morehead State  92  83       175  +31   
39 T39   Isabella Washka *  Morehead State  90  85       175  +31   
38 41   Amy Pugliano *  Northern Kentucky  89  88       177  +33   
43 42   Kelsey Wessels *  Northern Kentucky  98  85       183  +39   
42 43   Kathryn Doss *  Northern Kentucky  95  89       184  +40   
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MSU Greenbrier Invitational
Greenbrier Country Club

Lexington, KY 
MSU Greenbrier Invite 
Dates: Sep 17 - Sep 18 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Cincinnati 310 304 614

T4 Alyssa Burritt (3) 76 76 152

T9 Amalia Shahzan (5) 82 73 155

T11 Anika Hitt (1) 80 76 156

T16 Angela Lopez (4) 74 83 157

T19 Vanessa Manrique (2) 80 79 159

2 Austin Peay State 319 304 623

T4 Shelby Darnell (2) 77 75 152

T11 Taylor Dedmen (1) 79 77 156

T11 Taylor Goodley (3) 83 73 156

T19 Meghann Stamps (4) 80 79 159

T27 Reagan Greene (5) 86 81 167

3 UNC Asheville 313 314 627

2 Taylor Hinson (1) 73 77 150

7 Kellen Alsip (3) 77 76 153

T9 Adelyn Deery (2) 78 77 155

T33 Janie Thomas (5) 85 84 169

T37 Baylee Evans (4) 85 88 173

4 Belmont University 324 312 636

T16 Emma Kate Liu (3) 78 79 157

18 Maribeth Peevy (5) 81 77 158

23 Cameron Fish (2) 80 80 160

T24 Katelyn Dunstan (1) 85 76 161

T33 Carlee Nanney (4) 87 82 169

5 Morehead State 320 319 639

3 Gypsie Hutchinson (1) 71 80 151

T11 Bridget Connolly (3) 83 73 156

26 Ana Dieguez (2) 81 83 164

T30 Sarah Black (5) 85 83 168

T39 Elison Jewels Alaan (4) 92 83 175

6 Northern Kentucky 328 321 649

T19 Lillian Young (2) 84 75 159

T19 Delaney Welsh (5) 79 80 159

T27 Macy Wright (1) 80 87 167

T30 Kylie Lysack (3) 85 83 168

T33 Caitlyn Tasney (4) 86 83 169
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Rikke Svejgaard (Kentucky) 74 70 144

T4 Lily Rinker (Cincinnati) 77 75 152

8 Daniela Murcia (Cincinnati) 77 77 154

T11 Sarah Fite (Kentucky) 79 77 156

T24 Courtney Bryant (Belmont University) 84 77 161

T27 Linna Brooks (UNC Asheville) 84 83 167

T30 Erin Durstock (Northern Kentucky ) 84 84 168

T33 Emma Wachtel (Cincinnati) 92 77 169

T37 Erin Evans (Cincinnati) 87 86 173

T39 Isabella Washka (Morehead State) 90 85 175

41 Amy Pugliano (Northern Kentucky ) 89 88 177

42 Kelsey Wessels (Northern Kentucky ) 98 85 183

43 Kathryn Doss (Northern Kentucky ) 95 89 184
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Par 3 Scoring
T. Goodley Aust. Peay 2.88 -1 
K. Alsip Asheville 2.88 -1 
G. Hutchinson Morehead 3.00 E 
A. Deery Asheville 3.00 E 
M. Peevy Belmont 3.13 +1 
M. Stamps Aust. Peay 3.13 +1 
D. Murcia Cincinnati 3.13 +1 
R. Svejgaard Kentucky 3.13 +1 
E. Evans Cincinnati 3.13 +1 
L. Rinker Cincinnati 3.25 +2 
C. Fish Belmont 3.25 +2 
A. Burritt Cincinnati 3.25 +2 
L. Young N Kentucky 3.25 +2 
J. Thomas Asheville 3.25 +2 
V. Manrique Cincinnati 3.25 +2 
A. Shahzan Cincinnati 3.25 +2 
S. Darnell Aust. Peay 3.25 +2 
B. Connolly Morehead 3.38 +3 
A. Lopez Cincinnati 3.38 +3 
A. Dieguez Morehead 3.38 +3 
A. Hitt Cincinnati 3.38 +3 
E. Wachtel Cincinnati 3.38 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Hinson Asheville 4.05 +1 
R. Svejgaard Kentucky 4.05 +1 
L. Rinker Cincinnati 4.05 +1 
L. Young N Kentucky 4.30 +6 
A. Burritt Cincinnati 4.35 +7 
K. Alsip Asheville 4.35 +7 
G. Hutchinson Morehead 4.35 +7 
B. Connolly Morehead 4.35 +7 
A. Shahzan Cincinnati 4.40 +8 
E. Liu Belmont 4.40 +8 
A. Deery Asheville 4.40 +8 
T. Dedmen Aust. Peay 4.40 +8 
S. Fite Kentucky 4.45 +9 
D. Murcia Cincinnati 4.45 +9 
A. Hitt Cincinnati 4.45 +9 
R. Greene Aust. Peay 4.45 +9 
C. Fish Belmont 4.45 +9 
A. Lopez Cincinnati 4.50 +10 
S. Darnell Aust. Peay 4.55 +11 
M. Stamps Aust. Peay 4.55 +11 
M. Peevy Belmont 4.55 +11 
K. Dunstan Belmont 4.55 +11 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Darnell Aust. Peay 4.38 -5 
R. Svejgaard Kentucky 4.75 -2 
T. Dedmen Aust. Peay 4.88 -1 
A. Burritt Cincinnati 4.88 -1 
S. Fite Kentucky 4.88 -1 
A. Lopez Cincinnati 5.00 E 
D. Murcia Cincinnati 5.00 E 
A. Hitt Cincinnati 5.00 E 
G. Hutchinson Morehead 5.00 E 
E. Liu Belmont 5.00 E 
K. Dunstan Belmont 5.00 E 
D. Welsh N Kentucky 5.00 E 
T. Hinson Asheville 5.13 +1 
E. Durstock N Kentucky 5.13 +1 
T. Goodley Aust. Peay 5.13 +1 
V. Manrique Cincinnati 5.13 +1 
A. Shahzan Cincinnati 5.13 +1 
L. Brooks Asheville 5.25 +2 
M. Peevy Belmont 5.25 +2 
B. Connolly Morehead 5.25 +2 
C. Bryant Belmont 5.38 +3 
C. Tasney N Kentucky 5.38 +3 

Birdies 
G. Hutchinson Morehead 6
T. Hinson Asheville 6
S. Darnell Aust. Peay 6
R. Svejgaard Kentucky 5
T. Goodley Aust. Peay 5
B. Connolly Morehead 4
A. Shahzan Cincinnati 4
A. Lopez Cincinnati 4
E. Wachtel Cincinnati 3
S. Fite Kentucky 3
T. Dedmen Aust. Peay 3
K. Dunstan Belmont 3
C. Nanney Belmont 3
E. Liu Belmont 3
A. Dieguez Morehead 3
K. Lysack N Kentucky 3
D. Murcia Cincinnati 3
K. Alsip Asheville 3
A. Deery Asheville 2
A. Burritt Cincinnati 2
E. Durstock N Kentucky 2
M. Wright N Kentucky 2

Pars 
R. Svejgaard Kentucky 26
L. Rinker Cincinnati 26
A. Burritt Cincinnati 24
D. Murcia Cincinnati 23
K. Alsip Asheville 23
M. Stamps Aust. Peay 22
A. Hitt Cincinnati 22
A. Deery Asheville 22
L. Young N Kentucky 21
S. Fite Kentucky 21
R. Greene Aust. Peay 21
T. Dedmen Aust. Peay 21
B. Connolly Morehead 21
C. Fish Belmont 21
C. Bryant Belmont 20
T. Hinson Asheville 20
V. Manrique Cincinnati 20
M. Peevy Belmont 20
A. Lopez Cincinnati 19
S. Darnell Aust. Peay 19
E. Liu Belmont 19
D. Welsh N Kentucky 19
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MSU Greenbrier Invitational
Greenbrier Country Club

Lexington, KY 
MSU Greenbrier Invite 
Dates: Sep 17 - Sep 18 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 MSU Greenbrier Invite 82.37 43

2 MSU Greenbrier Invite 79.79 43

 

Total Average Scores
MSU Greenbrier Invite 81.08 86

 

Greenbrier Country Club: MSU Greenbrier Invite
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 503     3 19 18 3   

2 3 132     6 28 8   1 

3 4 306     1 29 10 2 1 

4 4 335     1 21 18 2 1 

5 4 361       20 18 4 1 

6 4 396     1 22 19 1   

7 3 137     2 26 13   2 

8 5 451     4 29 8 2   

9 4 378     2 26 12 2 1 

10 4 359     2 25 13 2 1 

11 4 315     2 26 12 3   

12 5 427     7 25 9   2 

13 4 315     3 26 11 3   

14 3 159     2 20 16 3 2 

15 4 367       13 14 13 3 

16 3 165     5 19 18 1   

17 4 378       24 16 2 1 

18 5 477     6 26 8 3   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 367 +1.16 

5 4 361 +0.67 

14 3 159 +0.60 

4 4 335 +0.56 

17 4 378 +0.53 

1 5 503 +0.49 

6 4 396 +0.47 

10 4 359 +0.42 

9 4 378 +0.40 

7 3 137 +0.40 

3 4 306 +0.37 

11 4 315 +0.37 

16 3 165 +0.35 

13 4 315 +0.33 

12 5 427 +0.19 

18 5 477 +0.19 

8 5 451 +0.19 

2 3 132 +0.12 
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MSU Greenbrier Invitational
Greenbrier Country Club

Lexington, KY 
MSU Greenbrier Invite 
Dates: Sep 17 - Sep 18 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 367 +1.14 

6 4 396 +0.91 

14 3 159 +0.74 

11 4 315 +0.72 

9 4 378 +0.67 

4 4 335 +0.65 

5 4 361 +0.60 

1 5 503 +0.56 

17 4 378 +0.53 

18 5 477 +0.53 

3 4 306 +0.51 

10 4 359 +0.49 

16 3 165 +0.47 

2 3 132 +0.42 

13 4 315 +0.40 

12 5 427 +0.37 

8 5 451 +0.35 

7 3 137 +0.30 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 367 +1.16 

5 4 361 +0.67 

14 3 159 +0.60 

4 4 335 +0.56 

17 4 378 +0.53 

1 5 503 +0.49 

6 4 396 +0.47 

10 4 359 +0.42 

9 4 378 +0.40 

7 3 137 +0.40 

11 4 315 +0.37 

3 4 306 +0.37 

16 3 165 +0.35 

13 4 315 +0.33 

12 5 427 +0.19 

8 5 451 +0.19 

18 5 477 +0.19 

2 3 132 +0.12 
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MSU Greenbrier Invitational
Greenbrier Country Club

Lexington, KY 
MSU Greenbrier Invite 
Dates: Sep 17 - Sep 18 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 503     4 43 31 7 1 

2 3 132     8 52 22 3 1 

3 4 306     3 53 20 9 1 

4 4 335     2 40 35 8 1 

5 4 361     4 40 30 9 3 

6 4 396     2 33 43 7 1 

7 3 137     9 45 27 3 2 

8 5 451     9 53 18 4 2 

9 4 378     4 42 33 5 2 

10 4 359     8 37 36 4 1 

11 4 315     4 47 24 7 4 

12 5 427     13 46 22 1 4 

13 4 315     7 51 19 8 1 

14 3 159     2 37 37 7 3 

15 4 367     2 20 36 21 7 

16 3 165     7 39 38 2   

17 4 378     1 44 36 4 1 

18 5 477     10 45 22 8 1 
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MSU Greenbrier Invitational
Greenbrier Country Club

Lexington, KY 
MSU Greenbrier Invite 
Dates: Sep 17 - Sep 18 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15936&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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